# The Larimer County 4-H Foundation and the 4-H Carnival

2024

18 USC 707

## What's the Larimer County 4-H Foundation?

#### **Established in 1953**

The Foundation acts upon recommendations from Larimer County Extension and their advisory groups to create and sustain positive youth development. The Foundation helps provide the following learning opportunities for Larimer County 4-H Youth to participate in programs held locally, statewide and nationally.



# Educational opportunities include but are not limited to:

- Educational programs
- Project workshops & competitions
- Camp experiences
- Livestock & other 4-H projects
- Citizenry skills
- Post-secondary education



#### But what does that mean to you?

- Low or no cost competition trips
- Low or no cost leadership experiences
- Support for Livestock camps
- College scholarships



Larimer County was able to send a team to FCS Nationals thanks to the Foundation!



Larimer County was able to send a team to 11 members to LDC thanks to the Foundation!



#### What's the catch?

## YOU MUST SELL 25 CARNIVAL TICKETS EVERY YEAR YOU ARE IN 4-H.

#### Customer Gets 、

LARIMER COUNTY 4-H Foundation Carnival

Sat., March 2, 2024 \$1.00

This portion to be held by the purchaser for door prize drawing. Purchaser does not have to be present to win. Additional door prizes will be drawn each half hour to those present.

One - \$200 Cash Two - \$150 Cash Three - \$100 Cash

> DONATION Non-Profit Organization

Nº 022390

LARIMER COUNTY 4-H Foundation Carnival & Craft/Vendor Show

Sat., March 2, 2024

First National Bank Omaha Exhibition Building at The Ranch

Larimer County Fairgrounds and Events Complex

Loveland, Colorado 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

This portion may be exchanged at the door for 2 coupons to play the booths.

Proceeds used to Finance Larimer County 4-H Programs

> DONATION Non-Profit Organization

LARIMER COUNTY 4-H Foundation Carnival

Sat., March 2, 2024 Loveland, Colorado This portion will be retained by the ticket seller and placed in the box for door prize drawing.

HUNE OF PURCHASER PHONE NUMBER Non-Profit Organization You Keep and turn in to your club leader

Claim Door Prizes Exchanged for Game Coupons

# What is the 4-H Carnival?



Carnival is the major fundraiser for the 4-H Foundation for the year.



# Thank you! Are there any questions?

Wildmarm@co.larimer.co.us

## 970 498 6010